

9a
01/26/15

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. L-B(W153)-73-97
 LETTING: TUESDAY, JAN. 26, 2016
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PPCB
 IN SECTION 5/6 T86N, R43W

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

| | | ** Engineer's Estimate | | * Graves Construction * 1810 340th Street Spencer, Iowa * Cherokee, Iowa 51012 | | * Dixon Construction * 409 Driftwood Street * Correctionville, Iowa 51016 | | * Christensen Bros. Inc * 644 South River Road * Cherokee, Iowa 51012 | | | |
|---------|---|------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|----------------------|---|
| ITEM NO | ITEM | QUANTITIES | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | SUMMARY OF BIDS |
| 1 | Clearing and Grubbing | 0.20 Acres | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 1) Dixon Construction \$ 483,766.00 |
| 2 | Excavation Class 10 Roadway | 77 Cu.Yds. | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,310.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | 2) Graves Construction \$ 498,143.75 |
| 3 | Excavation Class 10 Channel | 1148 Cu.Yds. | \$ 8.00 | \$ 9,184.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 8,036.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5,740.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 17,220.00 | 3) Christensen Bros. \$ 504,501.90 |
| 4 | Removal of Existing Bridge | 1 L.S. | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | |
| 5 | Excavation Class 20 | 353 Cu. Yds. | \$ 14.00 | \$ 4,942.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 10,590.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 10,590.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 17,650.00 | Engineer's Est. \$ 601,962.70 |
| 6 | Structural Concrete (Bridge) | 185.8 Cu. Yds. | \$ 520.00 | \$ 96,616.00 | \$ 620.00 | \$ 115,196.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 92,900.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 130,060.00 | |
| 7 | Reinforcing Steel Epoxy Coated | 42,533 Lbs. | \$ 1.40 | \$ 59,546.20 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 53,166.25 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 42,533.00 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 34,026.40 | |
| 8 | Beams, Pretensioned Prestressed Conc. D90 | 5 Each | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 92,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 72,500.00 | |
| 9 | Structural Steel | 1,265 Lbs. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,795.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,060.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,325.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 4,427.50 | |
| 10 | Concrete Open Railing, TL-4 | 234.9 L.F. | \$ 85.00 | \$ 19,966.50 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 16,443.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 18,792.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 23,490.00 | |
| 11 | Piles, Steel HP 10 x 57 | 1300 L.F. | \$ 52.00 | \$ 67,600.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 54,600.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 63,700.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 59,800.00 | |
| 12 | Steel Beam Guardrail Barrier Transition Sect. | 4 Each | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | |
| 13 | Steel Beam Guardrail End Anchor, Bolted | 4 Each | \$ 700.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | |
| 14 | Steel Beam Guardrail End Terminal | 4 Each | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | |
| 15 | Engineering Fabric | 469 S.Y. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,407.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,345.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,407.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,407.00 | |
| 16 | Revetment, Class E | 432 Ton | \$ 60.00 | \$ 25,920.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 22,464.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | |
| 17 | Safety Closure | 2 Each | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | |
| 18 | Traffic Control | 1 L.S. | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | |
| 19 | Mobilization | 1 L.S. | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | |
| 20 | Modified Class C Gravel | 46 Ton | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,656.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,380.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,656.00 | |
| 21 | Mulching | 0.2 Acre | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 22 | Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural) | 0.2 Acre | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | |
| 23 | Silt Fence | 875 L.F. | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3,062.50 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | |
| | | | TOTAL | \$ 601,962.70 | | \$ 498,143.75 | | \$ 483,766.00 | | \$ 504,501.90 | |